
                                         Viking Invitational
                         Norsk Golf Club - Hosted by Mount Horeb High School
                                       Mount Horeb, Wisconsin
                                         September 18, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                            Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  =============================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1 5555  Kayci Martensen                 12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  17:40.0  5:42 
      2 5467  Mackenzie Babcock                9  Monona Grove                   19:09.6  6:11 
      3 5447  Mara Talabac                    12  Milton                         19:59.0  6:26 
      4 5554  Hanna Martensen                 10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:01.4  6:27 
      5 5495  Rhya Brandemuehl                12  Mount Horeb                    20:04.5  6:28 
      6 5492  Allison Yundt                   12  Monona Grove                   20:52.8  6:44 
      7 5598  Samantha Herrling               11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    20:53.9  6:44 
      8 5480  Abigail Koonce                   9  Monona Grove                   20:54.8  6:44 
      9 5477  Madeline Hogan                  11  Monona Grove                   21:01.6  6:47 
     10 5472  Erica Eastman                   11  Monona Grove                   21:02.8  6:47 
     11 5532  Jacqueline Lacen                12  Reedsburg Area                 21:07.0  6:48 
     12 5481  Elena Kozich                    12  Monona Grove                   21:10.5  6:49 
     13 5509  Katherine Straka                 9  Mount Horeb                    21:36.7  6:58 
     14 5413  Lilly Innes                     12  McFarland                      21:43.2  7:00 
     15 5442  Alayna Borgwardt                12  Milton                         21:56.7  7:04 
     16 5513  Grace Vesperman                 12  Mount Horeb                    21:57.6  7:05 
     17 5512  Megan Van Orsdel                11  Mount Horeb                    21:58.6  7:05 
     18 5482  Toni Kozich                      9  Monona Grove                   22:02.8  7:06 
     19 5504  Grace Nelson                    11  Mount Horeb                    22:05.8  7:07 
     20 5486  Eden Nath                        9  Monona Grove                   22:10.1  7:09 
     21 5595  Anna Burkholder                 12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    22:14.8  7:10 
     22 5440  Samantha Benson                 12  Milton                         22:17.3  7:11 
     23 5577  Audrey North                    10  Tri State Homeschool           22:18.7  7:11 
     24 5494  Riley Zielke                    10  Monona Grove                   22:35.3  7:17 
     25 5508  Megan Stenner                   11  Mount Horeb                    22:48.0  7:21 
     26 5490  Aaliyah Rogers                  10  Monona Grove                   23:00.3  7:25 
     27 5416  Maya Thompson                   11  McFarland                      23:10.9  7:28 
     28 5441  Emma Beutin                     10  Milton                         23:13.0  7:29 
     29 5491  Allison Spangenberg              9  Monona Grove                   23:21.4  7:32 
     30 5601  Greine Simmert                  12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    23:23.5  7:32 
     31 5507  Laurel Statz                    12  Mount Horeb                    23:24.4  7:33 
     32 5602  Taylee Thousand                 10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    23:25.9  7:33 
     33 5484  Abby McConnell                  10  Monona Grove                   23:26.6  7:33 
     34 5476  Catie Hinthorn                   9  Monona Grove                   23:27.5  7:34 
     35 5551  Sophia Daugherty                12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:32.6  7:35 
     36 5444  Allison Johnson                 12  Milton                         23:37.8  7:37 
     37 5415  Paula Kalski                    12  McFarland                      23:42.1  7:38 
     38 5534  Abby Voigt                      11  Reedsburg Area                 23:42.3  7:38 
     39 5496  Sydney Buttner                  11  Mount Horeb                    23:53.0  7:42 
     40 5600  Emma Pouvreau                   10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    24:03.8  7:45 
     41 5556  Isabelle Matthews               12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  24:12.2  7:48 
     42 5597  Kelly Gaffney                   12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    24:18.8  7:50 
     43 5502  Ava Murphy                       9  Mount Horeb                    24:26.4  7:52 
     44 5414  Chloerissa Johnson              10  McFarland                      24:30.4  7:54 
     45 5488  Lindsey Poels                   12  Monona Grove                   24:31.4  7:54 
     46 5557  Ashlyn Pitzen                   11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  24:40.5  7:57 
     47 5553  Alli Leifker                    12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  24:42.2  7:58 
     48 5410  Brielle Bruce                   12  McFarland                      24:48.8  8:00 
     49 5503  Iris Murphy                     11  Mount Horeb                    25:34.9  8:15 
     50 5574  Grace Gilbertson                12  Tri State Homeschool           25:37.2  8:15 
     51 5443  Carissa Choi                    10  Milton                         25:42.5  8:17 
     52 5448  Addison Tranter                  9  Milton                         25:43.8  8:17 
     53 5474  Kaylee Forer                    11  Monona Grove                   25:54.8  8:21 
     54 5411  Annika Cheadle                  10  McFarland                      26:08.8  8:25 
     55 5470  Shae Donelan                    12  Monona Grove                   26:14.8  8:27 
     56 5498  Caralyn Felcyn                  11  Mount Horeb                    26:31.6  8:33 
     57 5497  Alexandra Felcyn                 9  Mount Horeb                    26:42.6  8:36 
     58 5579  Josie Statz Lauper               9  Tri State Homeschool           26:50.3  8:39 
     59 5501  Delaney Mertz                   12  Mount Horeb                    26:53.8  8:40 
     60 5548  Daira Chavez Ayalen             12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  27:01.4  8:42 
     9/18/2021  9:57AM
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                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place Bib#  Name                            Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ====  =============================== ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61 5530  Ryleigh Bychinski                9  Reedsburg Area                 27:02.8  8:43 
     62 5473  Lauren Fieweger                 12  Monona Grove                   27:18.5  8:48 
     63 5573  Franny Burns                    10  Tri State Homeschool           27:30.3  8:52 
     64 5499  Grace Hartig                    12  Mount Horeb                    27:36.2  8:54 
     65 5578  Lilly Stader                    10  Tri State Homeschool           27:39.6  8:55 
     66 5468  Delaney Bracken                 11  Monona Grove                   27:58.0  9:01 
     67 5510  Kayman Sutter                   10  Mount Horeb                    28:11.4  9:05 
     68 5576  Hannah Klar                     12  Tri State Homeschool           28:24.5  9:09 
     69 5514  Sydney Wyss                     10  Mount Horeb                    28:29.6  9:11 
     70 5489  Mei Riddle                      12  Monona Grove                   28:33.2  9:12 
     71 5471  Kassandra Durow                 11  Monona Grove                   28:51.8  9:18 
     72 5599  Autumn Lange                     9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    29:04.2  9:22 
     73 5575  Amanda Harkness                 11  Tri State Homeschool           29:08.5  9:23 
     74 5412  Claire Hovland                  12  McFarland                      29:09.7  9:24 
     75 5559  Allison Runde                    9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:32.3  9:31 
     76 5549  Grace Cummins                   11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:45.5  9:35 
     77 5500  Laurel Helland                   9  Mount Horeb                    30:08.7  9:43 
     78 5493  Corrine Zegadlo                 12  Monona Grove                   30:38.6  9:52 
     79 5446  Hannah Mirza                    11  Milton                         30:38.7  9:52 
     80 5483  Maegan Labansky                 10  Monona Grove                   30:56.8  9:58 
     81 5475  Madysen Herritz                 11  Monona Grove                   31:16.8 10:05 
     82 5485  Marie Miller                    10  Monona Grove                   31:50.3 10:15 
     83 5445  Ava Magee                        9  Milton                         32:05.1 10:20 
     84 5505  Leah Nelson                      9  Mount Horeb                    32:15.8 10:24 
     85 5449  Jazeiah Welch                    9  Milton                         33:17.7 10:43 
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                                  **** Girls' Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5555  Kayci Martensen               12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  17:40.0  5:42 
      2    2 5467  Mackenzie Babcock              9  Monona Grove                   19:09.6  6:11 
      3    3 5447  Mara Talabac                  12  Milton                         19:59.0  6:26 
      4    4 5554  Hanna Martensen               10  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  20:01.4  6:27 
      5    5 5495  Rhya Brandemuehl              12  Mount Horeb                    20:04.5  6:28 
      6    6 5492  Allison Yundt                 12  Monona Grove                   20:52.8  6:44 
      7    7 5598  Samantha Herrling             11  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    20:53.9  6:44 
      8    8 5480  Abigail Koonce                 9  Monona Grove                   20:54.8  6:44 
      9    9 5477  Madeline Hogan                11  Monona Grove                   21:01.6  6:47 
     10   10 5472  Erica Eastman                 11  Monona Grove                   21:02.8  6:47 
     11      5532  Jacqueline Lacen              12  Reedsburg Area                 21:07.0  6:48 
     12   11 5481  Elena Kozich                  12  Monona Grove                   21:10.5  6:49 
     13   12 5509  Katherine Straka               9  Mount Horeb                    21:36.7  6:58 
     14   13 5413  Lilly Innes                   12  McFarland                      21:43.2  7:00 
     15   14 5442  Alayna Borgwardt              12  Milton                         21:56.7  7:04 
     16   15 5513  Grace Vesperman               12  Mount Horeb                    21:57.6  7:05 
     17   16 5512  Megan Van Orsdel              11  Mount Horeb                    21:58.6  7:05 
     18   17 5482  Toni Kozich                    9  Monona Grove                   22:02.8  7:06 
     19   18 5504  Grace Nelson                  11  Mount Horeb                    22:05.8  7:07 
     20   19 5595  Anna Burkholder               12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    22:14.8  7:10 
     21   20 5440  Samantha Benson               12  Milton                         22:17.3  7:11 
     22   21 5577  Audrey North                  10  Tri State Homeschool           22:18.7  7:11 
     23   22 5508  Megan Stenner                 11  Mount Horeb                    22:48.0  7:21 
     24   23 5416  Maya Thompson                 11  McFarland                      23:10.9  7:28 
     25   24 5441  Emma Beutin                   10  Milton                         23:13.0  7:29 
     26   25 5601  Greine Simmert                12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    23:23.5  7:32 
     27   26 5507  Laurel Statz                  12  Mount Horeb                    23:24.4  7:33 
     28   27 5602  Taylee Thousand               10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    23:25.9  7:33 
     29   28 5551  Sophia Daugherty              12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  23:32.6  7:35 
     30   29 5444  Allison Johnson               12  Milton                         23:37.8  7:37 
     31   30 5415  Paula Kalski                  12  McFarland                      23:42.1  7:38 
     32      5534  Abby Voigt                    11  Reedsburg Area                 23:42.3  7:38 
     33   31 5600  Emma Pouvreau                 10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    24:03.8  7:45 
     34   32 5556  Isabelle Matthews             12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  24:12.2  7:48 
     35   33 5597  Kelly Gaffney                 12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    24:18.8  7:50 
     36   34 5414  Chloerissa Johnson            10  McFarland                      24:30.4  7:54 
     37   35 5557  Ashlyn Pitzen                 11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  24:40.5  7:57 
     38   36 5553  Alli Leifker                  12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  24:42.2  7:58 
     39   37 5410  Brielle Bruce                 12  McFarland                      24:48.8  8:00 
     40   38 5574  Grace Gilbertson              12  Tri State Homeschool           25:37.2  8:15 
     41   39 5443  Carissa Choi                  10  Milton                         25:42.5  8:17 
     42   40 5448  Addison Tranter                9  Milton                         25:43.8  8:17 
     43   41 5411  Annika Cheadle                10  McFarland                      26:08.8  8:25 
     44   42 5579  Josie Statz Lauper             9  Tri State Homeschool           26:50.3  8:39 
     45   43 5548  Daira Chavez Ayalen           12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  27:01.4  8:42 
     46      5530  Ryleigh Bychinski              9  Reedsburg Area                 27:02.8  8:43 
     47   44 5573  Franny Burns                  10  Tri State Homeschool           27:30.3  8:52 
     48   45 5578  Lilly Stader                  10  Tri State Homeschool           27:39.6  8:55 
     49   46 5576  Hannah Klar                   12  Tri State Homeschool           28:24.5  9:09 
     50   47 5599  Autumn Lange                   9  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld    29:04.2  9:22 
     51   48 5575  Amanda Harkness               11  Tri State Homeschool           29:08.5  9:23 
     52   49 5412  Claire Hovland                12  McFarland                      29:09.7  9:24 
     9/18/2021  9:57AM
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    35  Monona Grove                               (20:36.4  103:01.6 1:53.2)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Mackenzie Babcock          9 19:09.6
       2      6  Allison Yundt             12 20:52.8
       3      8  Abigail Koonce             9 20:54.8
       4      9  Madeline Hogan            11 21:01.6
       5     10  Erica Eastman             11 21:02.8
       6   ( 11) Elena Kozich              12 21:10.5
       7   ( 17) Toni Kozich                9 22:02.8

       2.    66  Mount Horeb                                (21:32.7  107:43.2 2:01.3)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Rhya Brandemuehl          12 20:04.5
       2     12  Katherine Straka           9 21:36.7
       3     15  Grace Vesperman           12 21:57.6
       4     16  Megan Van Orsdel          11 21:58.6
       5     18  Grace Nelson              11 22:05.8
       6   ( 22) Megan Stenner             11 22:48.0
       7   ( 26) Laurel Statz              12 23:24.4

       3.    90  Milton                                     (22:12.8  111:03.8 3:38.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Mara Talabac              12 19:59.0
       2     14  Alayna Borgwardt          12 21:56.7
       3     20  Samantha Benson           12 22:17.3
       4     24  Emma Beutin               10 23:13.0
       5     29  Allison Johnson           12 23:37.8
       6   ( 39) Carissa Choi              10 25:42.5
       7   ( 40) Addison Tranter            9 25:43.8

       4.   100  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (22:01.4  110:06.7 7:00.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Kayci Martensen           12 17:40.0
       2      4  Hanna Martensen           10 20:01.4
       3     28  Sophia Daugherty          12 23:32.6
       4     32  Isabelle Matthews         12 24:12.2
       5     35  Ashlyn Pitzen             11 24:40.5
       6   ( 36) Alli Leifker              12 24:42.2
       7   ( 43) Daira Chavez Ayalen       12 27:01.4

       5.   109  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld                (22:48.4  114:01.9 3:09.9)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Samantha Herrling         11 20:53.9
       2     19  Anna Burkholder           12 22:14.8
       3     25  Greine Simmert            12 23:23.5
       4     27  Taylee Thousand           10 23:25.9
       5     31  Emma Pouvreau             10 24:03.8
       6   ( 33) Kelly Gaffney             12 24:18.8
       7   ( 47) Autumn Lange               9 29:04.2

       6.   137  McFarland                                  (23:35.1  117:55.4 3:05.6)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Lilly Innes               12 21:43.2
       2     23  Maya Thompson             11 23:10.9
       3     30  Paula Kalski              12 23:42.1
       4     34  Chloerissa Johnson        10 24:30.4
       5     37  Brielle Bruce             12 24:48.8
       6   ( 41) Annika Cheadle            10 26:08.8
       7   ( 49) Claire Hovland            12 29:09.7
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****

       7.   190  Tri State Homeschool                       (25:59.3  129:56.1 5:20.9)
     ====================================================
       1     21  Audrey North              10 22:18.7
       2     38  Grace Gilbertson          12 25:37.2
       3     42  Josie Statz Lauper         9 26:50.3
       4     44  Franny Burns              10 27:30.3
       5     45  Lilly Stader              10 27:39.6
       6   ( 46) Hannah Klar               12 28:24.5
       7   ( 48) Amanda Harkness           11 29:08.5
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                               **** Girls' Junior Varsity Results ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 5486  Eden Nath                      9  Monona Grove                   22:10.1  7:09 
      2    2 5494  Riley Zielke                  10  Monona Grove                   22:35.3  7:17 
      3    3 5490  Aaliyah Rogers                10  Monona Grove                   23:00.3  7:25 
      4    4 5491  Allison Spangenberg            9  Monona Grove                   23:21.4  7:32 
      5    5 5484  Abby McConnell                10  Monona Grove                   23:26.6  7:33 
      6    6 5476  Catie Hinthorn                 9  Monona Grove                   23:27.5  7:34 
      7    7 5496  Sydney Buttner                11  Mount Horeb                    23:53.0  7:42 
      8    8 5502  Ava Murphy                     9  Mount Horeb                    24:26.4  7:52 
      9    9 5488  Lindsey Poels                 12  Monona Grove                   24:31.4  7:54 
     10   10 5503  Iris Murphy                   11  Mount Horeb                    25:34.9  8:15 
     11      5474  Kaylee Forer                  11  Monona Grove                   25:54.8  8:21 
     12      5470  Shae Donelan                  12  Monona Grove                   26:14.8  8:27 
     13   11 5498  Caralyn Felcyn                11  Mount Horeb                    26:31.6  8:33 
     14   12 5497  Alexandra Felcyn               9  Mount Horeb                    26:42.6  8:36 
     15   13 5501  Delaney Mertz                 12  Mount Horeb                    26:53.8  8:40 
     16      5473  Lauren Fieweger               12  Monona Grove                   27:18.5  8:48 
     17   14 5499  Grace Hartig                  12  Mount Horeb                    27:36.2  8:54 
     18      5468  Delaney Bracken               11  Monona Grove                   27:58.0  9:01 
     19      5510  Kayman Sutter                 10  Mount Horeb                    28:11.4  9:05 
     20      5514  Sydney Wyss                   10  Mount Horeb                    28:29.6  9:11 
     21      5489  Mei Riddle                    12  Monona Grove                   28:33.2  9:12 
     22      5471  Kassandra Durow               11  Monona Grove                   28:51.8  9:18 
     23      5559  Allison Runde                  9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:32.3  9:31 
     24      5549  Grace Cummins                 11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton  29:45.5  9:35 
     25      5500  Laurel Helland                 9  Mount Horeb                    30:08.7  9:43 
     26      5493  Corrine Zegadlo               12  Monona Grove                   30:38.6  9:52 
     27      5446  Hannah Mirza                  11  Milton                         30:38.7  9:52 
     28      5483  Maegan Labansky               10  Monona Grove                   30:56.8  9:58 
     29      5475  Madysen Herritz               11  Monona Grove                   31:16.8 10:05 
     30      5485  Marie Miller                  10  Monona Grove                   31:50.3 10:15 
     31      5445  Ava Magee                      9  Milton                         32:05.1 10:20 
     32      5505  Leah Nelson                    9  Mount Horeb                    32:15.8 10:24 
     33      5449  Jazeiah Welch                  9  Milton                         33:17.7 10:43 
     9/18/2021  9:57AM
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

       1.    15  Monona Grove                               (22:54.8  114:33.7 1:16.5)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Eden Nath                  9 22:10.1
       2      2  Riley Zielke              10 22:35.3
       3      3  Aaliyah Rogers            10 23:00.3
       4      4  Allison Spangenberg        9 23:21.4
       5      5  Abby McConnell            10 23:26.6
       6   (  6) Catie Hinthorn             9 23:27.5
       7   (  9) Lindsey Poels             12 24:31.4

       2.    48  Mount Horeb                                (25:25.7  127:08.5 2:49.6)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Sydney Buttner            11 23:53.0
       2      8  Ava Murphy                 9 24:26.4
       3     10  Iris Murphy               11 25:34.9
       4     11  Caralyn Felcyn            11 26:31.6
       5     12  Alexandra Felcyn           9 26:42.6
       6   ( 13) Delaney Mertz             12 26:53.8
       7   ( 14) Grace Hartig              12 27:36.2


